

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1049/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in CRLR No. 127/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AMLENDU KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITA KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of the Court to withdraw this petition. Permission granted. The special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn without observing anything on merits.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master